SOUTH DAKOTA SALES and USE TAX REPORT

RETURNS FILED: AUGUST 2019

Taxable Sales Filed for previous Month
Comparison of Industry Divisions and Major Groups

ITEMS OF NOTE:

. This report is a comparison between state taxable receipts for August 2019 and August 2018.
It is not a cumulative total.

. Report is NOT based on City tax collections or remittances. Report shows state taxable sales by
zip code.

. All figures are compiled by location zip code within a county. Some businesses may not be within
City limits. These are State taxable figures only!

. No Contractors Excise taxes are included.

. The dollar amounts in this report are a result of the gross sales plus use taxable items less the deductions
that are allowed on the SD sales and use tax return.

. Some large differences can be explained by amended returns in future months and late filers. Late
filers can include more than one return in the same month.

Figures compiled by
The South Dakota
Department of Revenue
Pierre, SD




Taxable Sales for Returns Filed in August 2019 and 2018

Comparison of Industry Divisions and Major Groups

Top 10 Major Groups

Misc. Retail

General Merchandise Stores

Eating & Drinking Places

Food Stores

Building Materials & Garden Supplies

Wholesale Trade - Durable Goods

Electric, Gas, & Sanitary Services

Communications

Automotive Dealers & Service Stations

Hotels & Other Lodging Places
Major Group

Agricultural Production - Crops
Agricultural Production - Livestock
Agricultural Services

Forestry

Fishing, Hunting, & Trapping
Metal Mining

Coal Mining

Oil & Gas Extraction

Nonmetallic Minerals, Except Fuels
General Building Contractors
Heavy Construction, except Building
Special Trade Contractors

Food & Kindred Products
Tobacco Products

Textile Mill Products

Apparel & Other Textile Products
Lumber & Wood Products
Furniture & Fixtures

Paper & Allied Products

Printing & Publishing

Chemicals & Allied Products
Petroleum & Coal Products
Rubber & Misc. Plastics Products
Leather & Leather Products
Stone, Clay, & Glass Products
Primary Metal Industries
Fabricated Metal Products
Industrial Machinery & Equipment
Electronic & Other Electrical Equipment
Transportation Equipment
Instruments & Related Products
Misc. Manufacturing Industries
Railroad Transportation

Local & Interurban Passenger Transportati
Trucking & Warehousing

U.S. Postal Service

Water Transportation
Transportation by Air

Pipelines, Except Natural Gas
Transportation Services
Communications

Electric, Gas, & Sanitary Services

STATE TOTAL.:

2019 2018
280,916,715 211,616,994
199,330,534 197,711,072
149,047,156 144,415,096
147,140,449 142,146,952
135,308,108 145,734,867
127,785,480 112,704,728
125,916,313 120,603,053
102,916,087 98,954,525
102,180,910 96,956,610

93,919,390 91,362,783
2019 2018
863,881 900,098
1,478,710 1,398,876
31,430,905 30,910,669
98,745 116,322
657,669 795,234
260,030 540,070
1,412,141 2,386,076
5,856,296 5,414,438
1,983,810 2,362,636
8,104,189 10,073,819
44,241
51,038 49,880
941,561 696,307
4,477,555 5,502,616
804,660 217,156
1,023,093 750,983
7,302,435 6,113,981
10,250,389 8,115,612
3,703,670 2,787,754
2,942,821 2,340,399
4,917 4,297
31,873,022 26,058,349
1,846,804 1,343,992
4,234,442 6,182,634
9,402,920 9,827,479
2,018,649 1,807,948
2,682,851 2,882,549
6,674,753 6,532,535
4,322,676 5,360,776
1,253,052 2,757,973
1,357,089 995,781
13,407,674 11,120,768
637,025 438,174
1,121,491 790,132
1,440,825 554,595
2,177,341 2,012,384
102,916,087 98,954,525
125,916,313 120,603,053

%

32.7
0.8
3.2
35

72

13.4
4.4
4.0
5.4
2.8
%

-4.0

35.2
-18.6
270.5
36.2
19.4
26.3
32.9
25.7
14.4
22.3
37.4
-31.5
-4.3
1.7
-6.9
2.2
-19.4
-54.6
36.3
20.6
45.4
41.9
159.8
8.2
4.0
4.4

Division
Agriculture, Forestry, & Fishing
Mining
Construction
Manufacturing
Transportation & Public Utilities
Wholesale Trade
Retail Trade
Finance, Insurance, & Real Estate
Services

Public Administration

Major Group

Wholesale Trade - Durable Goods
Wholesale Trade - Nondurable Goods
Building Materials & Garden Supplies
General Merchandise Stores

Food Stores

Automotive Dealers & Service Stations
Apparel & Accessory Stores
Furniture & Homefurnishings Stores
Eating & Drinking Places

Misc. Retail

Depository Institutions

Nondepository Institutions

Security & Commodity Brokers
Insurance Carriers

Insurance Agents, Brokers, & Service
Real Estate

Holding & Other Investment Offices
Hotels & Other Lodging Places
Personal Services

Business Services

Auto Repair, Services, & Parking
Misc. Repair Services

Motion Pictures

Amusement & Recreation Services
Health Services

Legal Services

Educational Services

Social Services

Museums, Botanical, Zoological Gardens
Membership Organizations
Engineering & Management Services
Private Households

Services, NEC

Executive, Legislative, & General
Justice, Public Order, & Safety
Finance, Taxation, & Monetary Policy
Administration of Human Resources
Environmental Quality & Housing
Administration of Economic Programs
National Security & Intl. Affairs
Nonclassifiable Establishments

$2,125,728,523 (2019) - $1,984,122,096 (2018) = 7.14% increase

2019

34,529,910
7,528,467
1,983,810

102,706,686
250,226,896
164,290,118
1,106,270,451

54,331,717

403,325,440
535,028

2019

127,785,480
36,504,638
135,308,108
199,330,534
147,140,449
102,180,910
39,973,054
52,373,524
149,047,156
280,916,715
3,974,038
3,298,411
879,491
950,925
14,263,325
28,822,984
2,142,542
93,919,390
25,733,482
91,387,174
55,404,774
14,894,627
6,237,158
35,578,727
10,982,531
21,919,374
1,555,396
290,706
911,380
1,090,424
39,977,033
27,329
3,415,934
453,459
40,000

1,570
39,999

2018

34,121,201
8,340,584
2,362,636

96,649,066

238,227,386
144,878,751
1,025,992,948

43,816,179

389,465,801
267,543

2018

112,704,728
32,174,023
145,734,867
197,711,072
142,146,952
96,956,610
39,464,169
47,947,188
144,415,096
211,616,994
4,358,758
2,746,796
742,254
928,002
5,043,887
27,833,069
2,163,413
91,362,783
23,228,640
88,987,755
49,019,936
14,381,860
5,328,752
35,889,111
9,227,011
20,326,035
1,021,055
191,314
1,777,957
1,461,536
45,656,177
37,893
1,567,986
184,916
18,506

200
6,104
210
57,607

%

1.2
-9.7
-16.0
6.3
5.0
13.4
7.8
24.0
3.6
100.0

%

13.4
13.5
-7.2
0.8
3.5
5.4
1.3
9.2
3.2
32.7
-8.8
20.1
18.5
25
182.8
3.6
-1.0
2.8
10.8
27
13.0
3.6
17.0
-0.9
19.0
7.8
52.3
52.0
-48.7
-25.4
-12.4
-27.9
117.9
145.2
116.1

647.6
-30.6

Figures compiled by SD Dept of Revenue

The dollar amounts in this report are a result of the gross sales plus use taxable items less the deductions that are allowed on the SD sales and

use tax return.



